

MURANG'A COUNTY ASSEMBLY

Twitter: @Murangaassembly Facebook: Muranga County Assembly P. O. Box 731 – 10200 MURANG'A

Along Kiriaini Rd, Opposite Ihura Stadium Email: clerk@assembly.muranga.go.ke Tel: 0719 – 802 497

VETTING

The following person has been nominated by the Governor from amongst persons competitively sourced to fill the position of the Chairperson of Murang'a County Public Service Board.

NAME	QUALIFICATIONS	EXPERIENCE
Titus Kinyanjui Waithaka	 Bachelor of Education (English) – University of Nottingham. Bachelor of Psychology (Counselling) – University of Nairobi). Diploma in English teaching as a foreign language – University of Sydney- Australia. Postgraduate certificate in Education – University of Loughborough - UK. 	 Ag. Chairman of Murang'a County Public Service Board (May 2016 to date). Member of the County Public Service Board. (August 2013 – May 2016). Counselling Psychologist Amani Counselling and Training Institute. (1 Year). Principal at St Daniel Comboni Teachers Training College in Southern Sudan. Dean of Curriculum, Thogoto Teachers Training College. (4 years). Lecturer at Egerton and Inoorero Universities. (2 years) Trainer at Kenya Institute of Criminal Justice. Principal /Head teacher in various schools.(21 years)

Pursuant to the Constitution of Kenya 2010, Section 58(1)(a) of the County Governments Act, 2012, Standing Order 47 (1) of the Revised Murangá County Assembly Standing Orders and in reference to Section 4 of the Public Appointments (Parliamentary Approval) Act, 2011, the aforementioned is invited to appear before the relevant Select Committee of the Assembly for vetting on **Monday**, **December 5**, 2016 at 10:00 am.

The nominee will be required to present original and certified copies of the following documents:

- 1. Academic Certificates
- 2. KRA Clearance Certificate.
- 3. Compliance Certificate from the High Education Loans Board (HELB).
- 4. Certificate of Good Conduct from the Department of Criminal Investigation.
- 5. Clearance Certificate from a Credit Reference Bureau (CRB).
- 6. National ID and a copy of the CV.

Members of public are invited to attend the vetting session and/or submit any information or comments on the suitability or otherwise, for appointment of **Titus Kinyanjui Waithaka** for the position of Chairperson of Murang'a County Public Service Board. The submissions should be made by way of sworn statements or affidavits and may be accompanied by any documentary evidence and sent to:

> The Clerk Murangá County Assembly. Kiriaini Rd, Opposite Ihura Stadium P.O Box 731-10200, MURANGÁ.

or Emailed to clerk@assembly.muranga.go.ke so as to be received by Friday, December 2, 2016 at 2.00pm. CHRIS KINYANJUI CLERK, MURANGÁ COUNTY ASSEMBLY

All Correspondences to be addressed to the Clerk. When replying please quote Our Ref.